## **Monona County Engineer**

610 Iowa Avenue Onawa, Iowa 51040 712-433-2284 Fax 712-433-1230

Dustin J. Wallis, P.E. County Engineer mocoeng@mononacounty.org Deleta Huffman Office Manager mocosrsec@mononacounty.org

Monona County Board of Supervisors November 29, 2022 10:30 AM Board Meeting

**Public Hearing:** 

Road Vacations

Action Items:

- Motion to approve: Resolution SR22-24 Walnut Avenue Vacation
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR22-25 Sequoia Circle Vacation
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR22-26 Alley Vacation (Ticonic)
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR22-27 Jackson Avenue Vacation (Ticonic)
- Motion to approve: Pay Estimate #10 Final RC-C067(088)-9A-67 (E60)
- Motion to approve: Award Contract for STBG-SWAP-CO67(92)—FG-67 (E16 Improvements)
- Motion to approve: Wage Adjustment
  Nathan Fritz (One Year)
- Motion to approve: Miscellaneous Utility Permits

**Discussion:** 

Dustin J. Wallis, P.E. Monona County Engineer